AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	. NO.	5. PROJECT N	O. (If applicable)	
010	04/01/2004	RFPA OCIO-01-321				
6. ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	nan item 6)		3100	
CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center 1	· .	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2				
Washington DC 20555		Washington, DC 20	1222			
			00 BA. AMENDMENT			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT			
	·					
ProBuilders Training & Consulting Services Inc.			SB. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)		
ATTN: Donald Johnson			10A. MODIFICATIO	ON OF CONTRAC	T/ORDER NO.	
5375 Woodgate Lane		•	NRC-33-01-3	321		
Waldorf MD 20601				-		
· · ·		· ·	10B. DATED (SE	2 H EM 13)		
	FACILITY CODE	MENDMENTS OF SO	1 1			
ар 13. THIS ITEM API	makes reference to the solicit R: 410-15-524-346 pr. #: 31x0200.410 FF PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORDI authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH	ation and this amendment, a tob Code: D1930 E S#:10470697C OBLIGA FICATIONS OF CONT ER NO. AS DESCRIB	and is received prior DOC: 252A TE: \$273,419.6 FRACTS/ORDEF ED IN ITEM 14.	6 CS, EM 10A.		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	<u></u>				
	lateral Modification . I.2, 52.217-9,Option	to Extend the Term	of the Contract			
	s required to sign this docume					
	CF section headings, including solicitation		copies to the issuing			
SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR DESCR	RIPTION OF MODIFICATION	8		·		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, remains unchanged and in ful	i force and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	ACTING OFFICER (Ty	e or prini)		
· · · ·		Mona C. Selden	•••			

		Mona C. Selden Contracting Officer	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	TOP UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ACA 16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY (Signature of Contracting Officer) 03-31-2004	

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

•



TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

¢,

ŕ

NRC-33-01-321 Modification No. 10 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year Three in accordance with Section I.2, FAR Clause 52-217-9, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)," thereby extending the period of performance through March 31, 2005; (2) increase the total amount of the contract by \$273,419.66. from \$730,239.09 to \$1,003,658.75 and increase the obligated amount by \$273,419.66 from \$730,239.09 to \$1,003,658.75. In addition, this modification hereby incorporates, by reference, the March 18, 2003, e-mail from Donald W. Johnson, President, ProBuilders Training and Consulting Services, Inc. (ProBuilders), in which ProBuilders waived its right to the 60-day preliminary written notification of the NRC's intent to exercise this option. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. **Item 15G of Standard Form 26** is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: \$1,003,658.75"

ĩ

- 2. Section B.3.1, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION FIXED PRICE (OPTION YEARS), is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:
 - "(a) The total ceiling amount of this contract for the Base Period of Performance is \$232,172.38
 The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year One is \$237,666.71.
 The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year Two is \$260,400.00.
 The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year Three is \$273,419.66.
 The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year Four is \$287,090.64.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$1,003,658.75."

3. Section F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"This contract shall commence on April 1, 2001, and will expire on March 31, 2005. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional one (1) one-year option period."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY01 obligation amount:	\$ 231,560.00
Total FY02 obligation amount:	\$ 238,279.09
Total FY03 obligation amount:	\$ 260,400.00
Total FY04 obligation amount:	\$ 273,419.66
Total NRC obligations:	\$1,003,658.75

This modification obligates FY04 funds in the amount of \$273,419.66